Rate of CPI increase as above as above as above
Salary inflation rate as above as above as above
Defined benefit obligation (A$) 184,505,857 210,318,667 163,839,487

2.27% pa to 30 June 2015, then 2.5% pa to 30 June 2018,
3.0% pa from 1 July 2018 to 30 June 2023, and 3.5% pa
thereafter

2.25% for 2013/14 (2.95% for PSS); 2.25% for 2014/15;
2.00% pa for 2015/2016 to 2019/2020, and 2.5% pa
thereafter

Scenarios A to F relate to sensitivity of the total defined benefit obligation to economic assumptions, and scenarios G and H relate to sensitivity to
demographic assumptions.

as per the 2012 Actuarial Investigation of the Pooled Fund

as per the 2012 Actuarial Investigation of the Pooled Fund

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Parent Financial Report

   | 54

Department of Family and Community Services
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014

19. Superannuation

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY (continued) Base Case Scenario C Scenario D

+0.5% rate of
CPI increase

-0.5% rate of
CPI increase

Discount rate as above as above as above
Rate of CPI increase 2.5% 3.0% 2.0%
Salary inflation rate as above as above as above
Defined benefit obligation (A$) 184,505,857 194,417,360 175,561,670

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY Base Case Scenario E Scenario F

+0.5% salary
increase rate

-0.5%
salary

increase rate

Discount rate as above as above as above
Rate of CPI increase as above as above as above

Salary inflation rate as above
above rates

plus 0.5% pa
above rates
less 0.5% pa

Defined benefit obligation (A$) 184,505,857 186,673,133 182,405,004

Base Case Scenario G Scenario H
+5%

pensioner
mortality

rates

-5%
pensioner
mortality

rates
Defined benefit obligation (A$) 184,505,857 183,331,010 185,748,866

No comparative information is available for the financial year ended 30 June 2013.

Asset-Liability matching strategies - Para 146

Funding arrangements - Para 147(a)

Surplus/deficit

PARENT ENTITY SASS SANCS SSS Total
30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Accrued benefits 17,964 4,608 57,628 80,200
Net market value of Fund assets (18,833) (5,743) (61,638) (86,214)
Net (surplus)/deficit (869) (1,135) (4,010) (6,014)

PARENT ENTITY SASS SANCS SSS Total
30-Jun-13 30-Jun-13 30-Jun-13 30-Jun-13

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Accrued benefits 20,149 5,006 54,502 79,657
Net market value of Fund assets (18,710) (5,410) (55,064) (79,184)
Net (surplus)/deficit 1,439 (404) (562) 473

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY SASS SANCS SSS Total
30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14 30-Jun-14

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Accrued benefits 52,094 9,062 58,981 120,137
Net market value of Fund assets (51,125) (10,313) (63,310) (124,748)
Net (surplus)/deficit 969 (1,251) (4,329) (4,611)

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY SASS SANCS SSS Total
30-Jun-13 30-Jun-13 30-Jun-13 30-Jun-13

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
Accrued benefits 54,189 9,607 55,748 119,544
Net market value of Fund assets (49,819) (9,832) (56,616) (116,267)
Net (surplus)/deficit 4,370 (225) (868) 3,277

The defined benefit obligation has been recalculated by changing the assumptions as outlined above, whilst retaining all other assumptions.

The Trustee monitors its asset-liability risk continuously in setting its investment strategy.  It also monitors cashflows to manage liquidity
requirements.

Funding arrangements are reviewed at least every three years following the release of the triennial actuarial review and was last reviewed following
completion of the triennial review as at 30 June 2012. Contribution rates are set after discussions between the employer, STC and NSW Treasury.

Funding positions are reviewed annually and funding arrangements may be adjusted as required after each annual review.

[…]

Cash balance at the beginning of the financial year 93 93 93 93
Add: Receipts 5,501 6,028 5,501 6,028
Less  Expenditure (5,567) (6,028) (5,567) (6,028)
Cash balance at the end of the financial year 27 93 27 93

FaCS holds monies in bank trust accounts which are used for persons in
residential care. These monies are excluded from the financial statements
as the Department cannot use them for the achievement of its objectives

FACS holds money in miscellaneous trust funds which are used ofr Wards
and other persons in care and for natural disasters. These monies are
excluded from the financial statements as FACS cannot use them for the
achievement of its objectives. The following is  a summary of the
tranactions in the Trust accounts.

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Parent Financial Report

   | 62

Department of Family and Community Services
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014

PARENT ENTITY 30/06/2013 AASB 119 30/06/2013
previously reported adjustments as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses excluding losses

Operating expenses
Personnel services 2(a) 1,404,438 5,379 1,409,817

Total expenses excluding losses 4,763,733 5,379 4,769,112

Revenue
Personnel services revenue - NSW Busineslink Pty Ltd 59,093 (2,613) 56,480
Personnel services revenue - Aborginal Housing Office 9,279 (182) 9,097

Total Revenue 4,869,738 (2,795) 4,866,943

Net result 138,477 (8,174) 130,303

Other comprehensive income

Actuarial gains/(losses) on superannuation funds 14,378 8,174 22,552
Total other comprehensive income 14,378 8,174 22,552

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 152,855 - 152,855

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY 30/06/2013 AASB 119 30/06/2013
previously reported adjustments as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses excluding losses
Operating expenses

Personnel services 2(a) 1,570,228 7,681 1,577,909
Total expenses excluding losses 4,897,087 7,681 4,904,768

Revenue
Personnel services revenue - NSW Busineslink Pty Ltd 59,093 (2,613) 56,480
Personnel services revenue - Aborginal Housing Office 9,279 (182) 9,097

Total Revenue 5,012,687 (2,795) 5,009,892

Net result 148,412 (10,476) 137,936

Other comprehensive income

Actuarial gains/(losses) on superannuation funds 18,119 11,388 29,507
Total other comprehensive income 18,119 11,388 29,507

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 166,531 912 167,443

Note 27. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Parent Financial Report

   | 63

Department of Family and Community Services
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014

PARENT ENTITY 30/06/2014 AASB 119 30/06/2014
previously reported adjustments as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses excluding losses
Operating expenses

Personnel services 2(a) 1,525,323 565 1,525,888
Total expenses excluding losses 5,141,393 565 5,141,958

Revenue
Personnel services revenue - NSW Busineslink Pty Ltd 62,086 (233) 61,853
Personnel services revenue - Aborginal Housing Office 14,010 194 14,204

Total Revenue 5,171,245 (39) 5,171,206

Net result 71,127 (604) 70,523

Other comprehensive income

Actuarial gains/(losses) on superannuation funds 2,095 604 2,699
Total other comprehensive income 2,095 604 2,699

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 73,222 - 73,222

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY 30/06/2014 AASB 119 30/06/2014
previously reported adjustments as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses excluding losses
Operating expenses

Personnel services 2(a) 1,701,523 839 1,702,362
Total expenses excluding losses 5,288,129 839 5,288,968

Revenue
Personnel services revenue - NSW Busineslink Pty Ltd 62,086 (233) 61,853
Personnel services revenue - Aborginal Housing Office 14,010 194 14,204

Total Revenue 5,315,254 (39) 5,315,215

Net result 68,621 (878) 67,743

Other comprehensive income

Actuarial gains/(losses) on superannuation funds 3,208 1,043 4,251
Total other comprehensive income 3,208 1,043 4,251

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 71,829 165 71,994

Note 27. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Parent Financial Report

   | 64

Department of Family and Community Services
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014

PARENT ENTITY As at 01/07/2012 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
01/07/2012
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS
Current Assets
Receivables 9 195,760 10,378 206,138
Total Current Assets 373,576 10,378 383,954
Total Assets 1,293,076 10,378 1,303,454

LIABILITIES
Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 17 79,555 10,378 89,933
Total Non-Current Liabilities 79,714 10,378 90,092
Total Liabilities 342,400 10,378 352,778

Net Assets 950,676 - 950,676

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY As at 01/07/2012 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
01/07/2012
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS
Current Assets
Receivables 9 201,231 10,378 211,609
Total Current Assets 435,447 10,378 445,825

LIABILITIES
Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 17 94,439 12,281 106,720
Total Non-Current Liabilities 94,598 12,281 106,879
Total Liabilities 395,327 12,281 407,608

Net Assets 989,655 (1,903) 987,752

EQUITY
Accumulated Funds 989,655 (1,903) 987,752
Total Equity 989,655 (1,903) 987,752

Note 27. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2012 as a result of AASB 119

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Parent Financial Report

   | 65

Department of Family and Community Services
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014

PARENT ENTITY As at 30/06/2013 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
30/06/2013
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS
Current Assets
Receivables 9 131,687 7,583 139,270
Total Current Assets 365,378 7,583 372,961
Total Assets 1,426,979 7,583 1,434,562

LIABILITIES
Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 17 65,256 7,583 72,839
Total Non-Current Liabilities 70,065 7,583 77,648
Total Liabilities 323,448 7,583 331,031

Net Assets 1,103,531 - 1,103,531

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY As at 30/06/2013 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
30/06/2013
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS
Current Assets
Receivables 9 137,099 7,583 144,682
Total Current Assets 429,650 7,583 437,233
Total Assets 1,521,941 7,583 1,529,524

LIABILITIES
Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 17 75,856 8,574 84,430
Total Non-Current Liabilities 80,665 8,574 89,239
Total Liabilities 365,755 8,574 374,329

Net Assets 1,156,186 (991) 1,155,195

EQUITY
Accumulated Funds 1,156,186 (991) 1,155,195
Total Equity 1,156,186 (991) 1,155,195

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

Note 27. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Parent Financial Report

   | 66

Department of Family and Community Services
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014

PARENT ENTITY As at 30/06/2014 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
30/06/2014
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS
Current Assets
Receivables 9 112,330 1,386 113,716
Total Current Assets 495,552 1,386 496,938
Total Assets 1,708,408 1,386 1,709,794

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Payables 16 251,442 (1) 251,441

406,803 (1) 406,802
Total Current Liabilities 406,803 (1) 406,802

Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 17 43,710 1,387 45,097
Total Non-Current Liabilities 43,710 1,387 45,097
Total Liabilities 450,513 1,386 451,899

Net Assets 1,257,895 - 1,257,895

CONSOLIDATED ENTITY As at 30/06/2014 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
30/06/2014
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS
Current Assets
Receivables 9 118,146 1,386 119,532
Total Current Assets 563,029 1,386 564,415
Total Assets 1,807,119 1,386 1,808,505

Non-Current Liabilities
Provisions 17 52,045 2,211 54,256
Total Non-Current Liabilities 52,045 2,211 54,256
Total Liabilities 497,962 2,211 500,173
Net Assets 1,309,157 (825) 1,308,332

EQUITY
Accumulated Funds 1,309,157 (825) 1,308,332
Total Equity 1,309,157 (825) 1,308,332

Note 27. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Parent Financial Report

   | 67

Department of Family and Community Services
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2014

28.   Financial Instruments

(a)  Financial Instrument Categories

2014 PARENT CONSOLIDATED

Financial Assets Note Category Carrying Amount Carrying Amount

[…]

Increase/(decrease) in prepayments and other assets 95 376  422 265
Decrease/(increase)  in creditors (2,340) 2,611  (3,475) 3,574
Net gain/(loss) on sale of plant and equipment 400 306  400 306
Assets recognised for the first time - 77  - 77
Unwinding of discount on makegood provision 60 (16) 60 (16)
Superannuation actuarial (gains)/losses -  - (1,552) (6,955)
Net result for the year (1,274) 14,403 (2,826) 7,448

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Home Care Service of NSW

   | 111

Home Care Service of New South Wales
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

35

18. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

   Consolidated   Consolidated

30/06/2013
previously

reported
Adjustments 30/06/2013 as

restated

   Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses excluding losses

Operating expenses

Employee related expenses   2(a) & 18 165,787 2,302 168,089

Personnel services   2(a) & 18  -  -  -

Other operating expenses   2(b) 55,742  - 55,742

Depreciation and amortisation   2(c) 2,521  - 2,521

Total expenses excluding losses   224,050 2,302 226,352

Revenue

Sale of goods and services   3(a) 28,038  - 28,038

Investment revenue   3(b) 5,222  - 5,222

Grants and contributions   3(c) 198,408  - 198,408

Other revenue   3(d) 2,099  - 2,099

Total revenue   233,767  - 233,767

Gain / (loss) on disposal   4 306  - 306

Other gains / (losses)   5 (273)  - (273)

Net result   9,750 (2,302) 7,448

Other comprehensive income

Net increase / (decrease) in
property, plant and equipment
revaluation surplus   27  - 27

Superannuation actuarial gain/(loss)   3,741 3,214 6,955

Total other comprehensive income   3,768 3,214 6,982

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME   13,518 912 14,430

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Home Care Service of NSW

   | 112

Home Care Service of New South Wales
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

36

18. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119 (continued)

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

   Consolidated

   Adjustments

   2014

[…]

Grants and contributions   -

Other revenue   -

Total revenue   -

Gain / (loss) on disposal   -

Other gains / (losses)   -

Net result   (1,879)

Other comprehensive income

Net increase / (decrease) in
property, plant and equipment
revaluation surplus   -

Superannuation actuarial gain/(loss)   2,043

Total other comprehensive income   2,043

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME   164

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Home Care Service of NSW

   | 113

Home Care Service of New South Wales
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

37

18. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119 (continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2012 as a result of AASB 119

   Consolidated   Consolidated

As at
1/07/2012 as

previously
reported

Adjustments
As at

01/07/2012 as
restated

   Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   7 53,945   - 53,945

Receivables   8 5,471   - 5,471

Total current assets   59,416   - 59,416

Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value   9 16,679   - 16,679

Property, plant and equipment   10

  Land and buildings   698   - 698

  Plant and equipment   6,095   - 6,095

Total property, plant and equipment   6,793   - 6,793

Total non-current assets   23,472   - 23,472

TOTAL ASSETS   82,888   - 82,888

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Payables   12 10,933   - 10,933

Provisions   13 27,059   - 27,059

Other   -  -  -

Total current liabilities   37,992   - 37,992

Non-current liabilities

Provisions   13 & 18 14,882  1,902  16,784

Total non-current liabilities   14,882  1,902  16,784

TOTAL LIABILITIES   52,874  1,902  54,776

NET ASSETS   30,014  (1,902) 28,112

Equity

Reserves   575   - 575

Accumulated funds   29,439  (1,902) 27,537

TOTAL EQUITY   30,014  (1,902) 28,112

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Home Care Service of NSW

   | 114

Home Care Service of New South Wales
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

38

18. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119 (continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

   Consolidated   Consolidated

As at
30/06/2013 as

previously
reported

Adjustments
As at

30/06/2013 as
restated

   Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents   7 56,316   - 56,316

Receivables   8 5,709   - 5,709

Total current assets   62,025   - 62,025

Non-current assets

Financial assets at fair value   9 19,407   - 19,407

Property, plant and equipment   10

  Land and buildings   708   - 708

  Plant and equipment   3,748   - 3,748

Total property, plant and equipment   4,456   - 4,456

Total non-current assets   23,863   - 23,863

TOTAL ASSETS   85,888   - 85,888

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Payables   12 7,371   - 7,371

Provisions   13 24,385   - 24,385

Other   -  -  -

Total current liabilities   31,756   - 31,756

Non-current liabilities

Provisions   13 & 18 10,600  990  11,590

Total non-current liabilities   10,600  990  11,590

TOTAL LIABILITIES   42,356  990  43,346

NET ASSETS   43,532  (990) 42,542

Equity

Reserves   602   602

Accumulated funds   42,930  (990) 41,940

TOTAL EQUITY   43,532  (990) 42,542

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Department of Family and Community Services: Home Care Service of NSW

   | 115

Home Care Service of New South Wales
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

39

18. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119 (continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

   Consolidated

   Adjustments

   2014

   $'000

[…]

Department of Family and Community Services: Home Care Service Staff Agency

Home Care Service Staff Agency
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

24

9. Contingent Liabilities and Contingent Assets

HCS Staff Agency has no contingent liabilities and contingent assets at 30 June 2014 (30 June 2013:Nil)

10. Reconciliation of cash flows from operating activities to net results
  2014 2013
  $'000 $'000
Net cash used on operating activities -  -
Decrease/(increase) in provisions (1,373) 6,922
Increase / (decrease) in receivables 2,509 (7,887)
Decrease/(increase) in creditors (1,136) 965
Superannuation actuarial losses (1,552) (6,955)
Net result (1,552) (6,955)

11. Commitments for Expenditure

HCS Staff Agency has no commitments as at 30 June 2014 (30 June 2013: Nil)

12. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119 Employee Benefits

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

30/06/2013

previously
reported

Adjustments 30/06/2013
as restated

  Notes $'000 $'000 $'000
Expenses excluding losses
Operating expenses
Employee related expenses 2 & 12 165,787  2,301  168,088
Total expenses excluding losses   165,787  2,301  168,088

Revenue
Personnel services 3a & 12 162,064  (913) 161,151
Total revenue   162,064  (913) 161,151

Other gains / (losses) 4 (18) - (18)
Net result   (3,741) (3,214) (6,955)
Other comprehensive income
Superannuation actuarial gains/(losses)   3,741  3,214  6,955
Total other comprehensive income   3,741  3,214  6,955
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME   -  -  -

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014   | 152

Department of Family and Community Services: Home Care Service Staff Agency

Home Care Service Staff Agency
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

25

12. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119 Employee Benefits (continued)

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

   Adjustments
   2014
   $'000
Expenses excluding losses
Operating expenses
Employee related expenses   1,879
Total expenses excluding losses   1,879

Revenue
Personnel services   (164)
Total revenue   (164)

Other gains / (losses)   -
Net result   (2,043)
Other comprehensive income
Superannuation actuarial gains/(losses)   2,043
Total other comprehensive income   2,043
TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME   -

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2012 as a result of AASB 119

As at
1/07/2012 as

previously
reported

Adjustments
As at

01/07/2012
as restated

  Notes $'000 $'000 $'000
Assets
Current assets
Receivables  6  32,496 - 32,496
Total current assets   32,496 - 32,496
Non-current assets
Receivables 6 & 12 14,099 1,902 16,001
Total non-current assets   14,099 1,902 16,001
Total assets   46,595 1,902 48,497

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Payables  7  5,779 - 5,779
Provisions  8  26,718 - 26,718
Total current liabilities   32,497 - 32,497

Non-current liabilities
Provisions 8 & 12 14,098 1,902 16,000
Total non-current liabilities   14,098 1,902 16,000
Total liabilities   46,595 1,902 48,497
Net assets   - - -

Equity
Accumulated funds   - - -
Total equity   - - -

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014   | 153

Department of Family and Community Services: Home Care Service Staff Agency

Home Care Service Staff Agency
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

26

12. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119 Employee Benefits (continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

As at
30/06/2013

as previously
reported

Adjustments As at
30/06/2013
as restated

  Notes $'000 $'000 $'000
Assets
Current assets
Receivables  6  28,647 -  28,647
Total current assets   28,647 -  28,647
Non-current assets
Receivables 6 & 12 10,061 990  11,051
Total non-current assets   10,061 990  11,051
Total assets   38,708 990  39,698

Liabilities
Current liabilities
Payables  7  4,814 -  4,814
Provisions  8  23,833 -  23,833
Total current liabilities   28,647 -  28,647

Non-current liabilities
Provisions 8 & 12 10,061 990  11,051
Total non-current liabilities   10,061 990  11,051
Total liabilities   38,708 990  39,698
Net assets   - - -

Equity
Accumulated funds   - - -
Total equity   - - -

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014   | 154

Department of Family and Community Services: Home Care Service Staff Agency

Home Care Service Staff Agency
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

27

12. Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119 Employee Benefits (continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

[…]

This increase in values reflects the robust real estate market of the last 12 months.

The payables balance was $19.8m over the budget.  The vast bulk ($18.3m) of this was due to the large capital
program which was completed in late June and will not be paid for until July and August.  The other major variance
to budget was due to an increase in personnel services (employee) related payables as a result of the impact of
AASB 119.

As per the analysis above, the cash position is significantly higher than budget and year-end due to the back-ended
nature of the completion of the capital programs.  This left the AHO with higher than expected payables balances.

The increase in the relative size of payables compared to 2013 also reflects the larger NPARIH capital program on
year on year basis.

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Aboriginal Housing Office

  | 212

Aboriginal Housing Office
Notes to the financial statements

for the year ended 30 June 2014
(continued)

18. Service group statement

19.

30/06/2013 AASB 119 30/06/2013
previously reported adjustments as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses excluding losses
Operating expenses

Personnel services 2(a) 9,279   (182)   9,097
Total expenses excluding losses 97,911   (182)   97,729

Net result 66,261   182   66,443

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 34,183   182   34,365

30/06/2014 AASB 119 30/06/2014
previously reported adjustments as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

Expenses excluding losses
Operating expenses

Personnel services 2(a) 14,010   193   14,203
Total expenses excluding losses 119,555   193   119,748

Net result 51,629   (193)   51,436

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 184,950   (193)   184,757

As at 01/07/2012 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
01/07/2012
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Payables 13 21,721   1,375   23,096
Total Current Liabilities 21,873   1,375   23,248

Total Liabilities 21,873   1,375   23,248

Net Assets 1,212,410   (1,375)   1,211,035

EQUITY
Accumulated Funds 773,741   (1,375)   772,366
Total Equity 1,212,410   (1,375)   1,211,035

AHO operates and reports in one service group. The Statement of Comprehensive Income and Statement of
Financial Position show the service group information of AHO.

Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2012 as a result of AASB 119

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

Impact on total comprehensive income for the year ended 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Aboriginal Housing Office

  | 213

Aboriginal Housing Office
Notes to the financial statements

for the year ended 30 June 2014
(continued)

19.

As at 30/06/2013 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
30/06/2013
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Payables 10 34,142   1,193   35,335
Total Current Liabilities 34,164   1,193   35,357

Total Liabilities 34,482   1,193   35,675

Net Assets 1,246,593   (1,193)   1,245,400

EQUITY
Accumulated Funds 840,272   (1,193)   839,079
Total Equity 1,246,593   (1,193)   1,245,400

As at 30/06/2014 AASB 119 As at
as previously

reported adjustments
30/06/2014
as restated

Notes $'000 $'000 $'000

LIABILITIES
Current Liabilities
Payables 11 43,597   1,387   44,984
Total Current Liabilities 43,619   1,387   45,006

Total Liabilities 44,003   1,387   45,390

Net Assets 1,431,543   (1,387)   1,430,156

EQUITY
Accumulated Funds 894,051   (1,387)   892,664
Total Equity 1,431,543   (1,387)   1,430,156

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2014 as a result of AASB 119

Impact on financial statements as a result of AASB 119 (continued)

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 30 June 2013 as a result of AASB 119

Family and Community Services | Annual Report 2013–14 | Volume 2 | Financial statements for the year ending June 2014

Aboriginal Housing Office

  | 214

A
bo

ri
gi

na
l H

ou
si

ng
 O

ff
ic

e
N

ot
es

 to
 th

e
fin

an
ci

al
 st

at
em

en
ts

fo

r
th

e
ye

ar
 e

nd
ed

 3
0

Ju
ne

 2
01

4
(c

on
tin

ue
d)

20
. D

ef
in

ed
 B

en
ef